

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 144 OF 2021
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1133 OF 2007**

Krishnanath Alias Krishnakant
Shivling Sakhare ... Petitioner

Versus

Ramesh Shivling Sakhare ... Respondent
(Original Petitioner)

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Ram Upadhyay for the
Petitioner.

Mr. J.R. Gautam h/f Mr. S.S. Lanke for the Respondent.

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 734 OF 2021**

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 53 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 705 OF 2007**

**WITH
T.P.A.C. (L) NO. 10371 OF 2021
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 53 OF 2011**

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 54 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 825 OF 2008**

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 52 OF 2012
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 336 OF 2005**

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 11th OCTOBER, 2021.

P.C. :

1 The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent/Original
Petitioner states that his arguing Senior Counsel is unable to attend the
Court today and has requested for time.

2 In view thereof the Miscellaneous Petition No.144 of 2021 is
adjourned to 13.10.2021.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)