

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 53 OF 2011

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 705 OF 2007

Bhimappa Ramling SakharePETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Shivling SakhareRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 52 OF 2012

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 336 OF 2005

Tara Arun PrasadPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Shivling SakhareRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 54 OF 2011

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 825 OF 2008

Kamal Kisan TawaskarPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Shivling SakhareRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 734 OF 2021

Krishnanath @ Krishnakant Shivling SakharePETITIONER

V/S
Shivling Narayan Sakhare (deceased)RESPONDENT

Mr. Rushikesh Desai i/b Mr. Niranjan Kandade for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 4th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)